190

COMMISSIONERS RECORD' S, DOUGLAS COUNTY gt

: 'l.'erm,. 19 ' day of SR |
Lockwood Co., Inc. Reorder No. .185423-12-78 . . ‘
D ~ \ ' K X s | . E . V . i ‘ . ' ’ ' - | ) . :
,,tth;ffguwdix . Mr. Dooley then recommended after reviewing the bids with Bob Thorn, consult- |

CﬂyLﬁﬁ‘QA&onJ ing engineer with Finney & Turnipseed, Topeka, Kansas,‘thatithelBoard.accept

' A " the low bid of Dufur Bridge Company, Waverly, Kansas, 1in the total amount of

§a-1 - $214,966.90 for Douglas County Bridge and Grading Contracts for Consolidated -
' Project No. 82-1 (Bridge,Nq.'12.41N-11.50E“Brown‘s”Gr0ve); After discussion .

it was moved by Mr. Cragan that this recommendation be approved, seconded by

Mrs. Bradley, and carried. : IR : 3 o

f{ug;lcﬁpbéﬁf  Mr. Dooley then presented.the Board Contract for Federal Aid Road COnStruction%ﬁ
(ol C ,r'r by County for Project No. 23 C-1513-01, whereas the Secretary of Transporta-
%TA“ 23 (/S %01 tion of the State of Kansas, as Agent for Douglas County, Kansas, authorizes :F
A&ef A«ﬁy»o said County to perform certain construction work on the above noted Project
No. consisting of installation of stop signs at various locations on County
FAS System. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Cragan that this contract
be approved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried. :

. i 1 . .
;}“**”gzgx*é‘ " The Board approved Inventory of Personal Property taken the early part of
CLNW§~&0a5Q£;, 1982 for the Douglas County Ambulance Service. .

h)ﬁgﬁQQBQQQ N Jerry Kemberling, noxious weed director, presented the Board an Agreement to

Cioree XDOT Treat Noxious Weeds between the Board of Commissioners of Douglas County and .

e ‘E/UJ the Kansas Department of Transportation which relates to a stated price for

9 services rendered in connection with the spraying of the State of Kansas high-

way right-of-way. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Cragan that this
Agreement be approved ‘and that the following prices for services be set with-
in it: For the use of equipment - $10 per hour; for the services of one per-
son.- $6 per hour; and for the services of the second person - .$4 per ‘hour.
Motion was seconded by Mrs. Bradley and carried. ' :

No further bﬁsiness, the Board adjourned to meet on Wednesday, February 24,

1982.
ATTEST: , ‘ '
gfﬂ ‘/ww Wlu
Patty Jaime / County Clerk Beverly A. Bradley / Chairman

February 24; 1982

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in fegular adjourned
session with all members of the Board present.

Approved the minutes of the meeting of February 22, 1982.

%“ﬂ5”%“4?4%Mé44 George Little, data processing director, -appeared before the Board to recom-
’%ﬁﬁﬁnccaao/, mend that Steven Kincaid be reclassified from Programmer/Analyst "C" (PA5S)
with his present salary being $15,039.44 per year, to the position of pro-
grammer/Analyst "A" (PA3) with a salary of $16,250 per year, effective March
13, 1982. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Cragan that this recommenda-
tion be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously.

é%%ﬁ[ ‘ o The Board considered the reappointment of Ms. Allie Banks as a member of the

4, borses Douglas County Advocacy Council on Aging for a two-year term which will ex-

tﬁééjﬁcai7ébuM¢Lﬂ pire on December 31, 1983. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that
this reappointment be approved, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unani-
mously. :

‘%&ﬂ.tg)&p&o; Mike Dooley, public works director,. appeared before the Board with two quotes

0 & ,Iﬂ a for the purchase of Shot Rock for Bridge No. 10.46N-16.00E and Bridge No.

(et y-He- 20.58N-15.00E. Mr. Dooley recommended that the Board accept the low quote

Neele of N. ‘R. Hamm Quarry, Inc., Perry, Kansas, for the purchase of approximately
400 tons for Bridge No. 20.46N-16.00E in the amount of $2200 and 100 tons
for Bridge No. 20.58N-15.00E in the amount of $550, for a total amount of
$2750. ‘After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that this recommendation be
approved, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

L
‘kl$x~ \ Mike Malone, district attorney, appeared before the Board with three quotes
¥&~Adk 0ol Ot for the purchase of a calculator. Mr. Malone recommended that the Board ac-
P L0 cept the quote of Strong's Office Systems, Lawrence, for a Sharp QS-1183
3 Ll s Calculator, in the amount of $130.95. After discussion it was moved by Mr.
@OV@L;Lcé; Neis that this recommendation be approved, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carrie?
unanimously.

Mr. Malone then presented the Board three quotes for the purchase of three
legal-size filing cabinets. Mr. Malone recommended that the Board accept the
low quote of M.G M Office Supply, Lawrence, for three HON, legal-size, #214C,
gray, filing cabinets in the total amount of §$501. After discussion it was
moved by Mr. Cragan that this recommendation be approved, seconded by Mr.
Neis, and carried unanimously.

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Thursday, February 25,
1982.

ATTEST:

Patty Jaime:{;;]1 County Clerk Beverly ‘A. Bradley Chairman




